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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:

Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:
Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P302505

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1905-304-19)
INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
FAIL-SAFE

FSP-14-42-35-CP375

1x4 Fail Safe Flat Panel Clear Polycarbonate Lens .375"
(238) 3500 CCT, 80 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

Sample No. Condition Description
AS-5443-1 Good WHITE TWIN R-EVOLVE FLOOD
AS-5443-2 Good REFLECTOR
AS-5443-3 Good DRIVER
AS-5443-4 Good UPPER MODULE
AS-5443-5 Good LENS

AS-5443-6 Good DRIVER 2
AS-5443-7 Good TRIM RING

N/A

3676.4 lumens

N/A

96.0 lumens/watt
1.24/1.25/1.36

Rectangular (W 1'x L: 4' x H: 0')
Direct

38.3
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P302505
CATALOG NUMBER: FSP-14-42-35-CP375

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P302505

CATALOG NUMBER: FSP-14-42-35-CP375

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC
RW
RCR

OO NOOULLPA WN - O

=
o

0°

5o
10°
15°
20°
25°
30°
35°
40°
45°
50°
55°
60°
65°
70°
75°
80°

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
109 105 101 97 107 103 99 96
100 92 85 80 97 90 84 79
91 81 73 67 89 79 72 66
84 72 63 57 81 71 63 56
77 64 56 49 75 63 55 49
71 58 49 43 69 57 49 43
66 53 44 38 64 52 44 38
61 48 40 34 60 47 39 34
57 44 36 30 56 43 36 30
54 41 33 28 52 40 33 28
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
3698 3698 3698
3690 3679 3686
3691 3680 3680
3668 3656 3664
3636 3652 3659
3598 3606 3627
3569 3573 3577
3515 3524 3565
3473 3469 3483
3380 3401 3401
3315 3292 3304
3192 3166 3172
3031 2972 3009
2788 2692 2753
2471 2330 2437
1990 1876 1975
1409 1280 1365
596 553 639

85°

20
50
50

111
99
87
76
68
61
55
50
46
42
39

30

111
96
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70
61
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48
43
39
35
32

10

111

20
30
50

106
95
83
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66
59
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45
41
38

30

106
92
79
68
60
53
47
42
38
35
32

@cC
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47
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30
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P302505
CATALOG NUMBER: FSP-14-42-35-CP375

@cC

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 130.0 3.5 0° 1374 1374 1374 1374 1374

10°-20° 371.8 10.1 5° 1366 1367 1362 1372 1365 130
20°-30° 560.7 15.3 15° 1316 1318 1312 1322 1315 371
30°-40° 671.4 18.3 25° 1212 1217 1215 1222 1222 559
40°-50° 687.6 18.7 35° 1070 1070 1073 1077 1085 670
50°-60° 602.1 16.4 45° 888 887 894 894 894 687
60°-70° 424.0 11.5 55° 680 675 675 675 676 608
70°-80° 198.5 5.4 65° 438 430 423 421 432 436
80°-90° 30.4 0.8 75° 191 187 180 180 190 207
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 19 19 18 18 21 33
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 1062.4 28.9

0°-40° 1733.9 47.2

0°-60° 3023.6 82.2

0°-90° 3676.4 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 3676.4 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P302505
CATALOG NUMBER: FSP-14-42-35-CP375

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
1374.3  1374.3  1374.3  1374.3  1374.3
1367.4 1374.3 1366.1 13743 1374.3
1366.1 1367.4 13619 13716 1364.7
1363.3 1361.9 1355.0 1363.3 1361.9
1350.9 1350.9 1346.8  1352.3 1346.8
1334.4 1335.8 1333.0 13385 1337.1
1316.5 1317.9 1312.4 13220 1315.1
1295.8 1295.8 1295.8  1298.6 1301.3
1269.7 1271.0  1275.2 1277.9 1277.9
1240.7 1240.7 1242.1 1246.3 1244.9
1211.8 1217.3 1214.6  1221.5 1221.5
1184.3 1185.7 1184.3 1189.8  1189.8
1148.5 11443 1149.9 1154.0 1151.2
1111.3 1107.2 1112.7  1118.2 1116.8
1070.0 1070.0 1072.7 1076.9 1085.1
1031.4 1028.7 1032.8 1035.6  1032.8
988.7 984.6 987.4 986.0 991.5
939.2 939.2 940.5 941.9 947.4
888.2 886.8 893.7 893.7 893.7
840.0 841.4 842.8 844.1 844.1
791.8 786.3 786.3 786.3 789.1
736.7 731.2 729.9 728.5 736.7
680.3 674.8 674.8 674.8 676.1
626.6 615.6 614.2 610.0 616.9
563.2 555.0 552.2 548.1 559.1
502.6 494.4 488.9 486.1 498.5
437.9 429.6 422.8 421.4 432.4
382.8 367.7 362.2 360.8 369.1
314.0 304.3 296.1 298.8 309.8
256.1 245.1 238.2 238.2 249.3
191.4 187.3 180.4 180.4 190.0
137.7 133.6 126.7 129.4 135.0
90.9 85.4 82.6 82.6 88.1
51.0 46.8 45.4 45.4 48.2
19.3 19.3 17.9 17.9 20.7
4.1 4.1 4.1 2.8 4.1
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)

@cC
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